
2004 MSHSL Section 8AA Girls 
Pebble Lake Golf Course, Fergus Falls   Oct. 28, 2004 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Fergus Falls             38    2    6    9   10   11   30   32   15:30.0      36.0 
  2   Sartell                  61    5    8   14   16   18   24   54   15:44.0      35.0 
  3   Alexandria               77    3    7   12   27   28   34   45   15:54.0    1:12.0 
  4   Grand Rapids            113   13   22   23   26   29   31   50   16:11.8      43.0 
  5   Moorhead                119    4   17   25   36   37   39   42   16:11.4    1:21.0 
  6   Brainerd                151   19   20   33   38   41   44   55   16:28.0      50.0 
  7   Detroit Lakes           213    1   21   59   63   69   70   76   16:44.0    3:57.0 
  8   St. Cloud Tech          249   35   40   47   62   65   71   81   17:11.4    1:13.0 
 9*   Little Falls            275   43   49   57   60   66   67        17:23.4      53.0 
10*   Sauk Rapids  - Rice     275   15   52   61   73   74   84   85   17:32.0    2:51.0 
 11   Bemidji                 276   46   48   56   58   68   75        17:23.6      59.0 
 12   St. Cloud Apollo        334   51   53   64   80   86   87   88   18:46.8    4:31.0 
 13   Thief River Falls       388   72   77   78   79   82   83        19:38.2    2:16.0 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Rocori 
 
1. Fergus Falls 
    2  Emily Winans, 12            15:05.0   
    6  Callie Shea, 8              15:29.0   
    9  Anna VanWechel, 10          15:37.0   
   10  Sam VanWechel, 12           15:38.0   
   11  Ramsey Vogt, 8              15:41.0   
   30  Kylie Zenner, 8             16:30.0   
   32  Anna Rengel, 11             16:31.0   
Time = 1:17:30.0     Places = 38 
 
2. Sartell 
    5  Liz Vold, 10                15:25.0   
    8  Tiffany Jacobs, 11          15:36.0   
   14  Hannah Kellerman, 7         15:49.0   
   16  Desi Mantey, 8              15:50.0   
   18  Alex Murray, 9              16:00.0   
   24  Morgan Raehsler, 8          16:18.0   
   54  Courtney Klinkhammer, 8     17:15.0   
Time = 1:18:40.0     Places = 61 
 
3. Alexandria 
    3  Sarah Weaver, 10            15:17.0   
    7  Jessica Hurlbut, 12         15:30.0   
   12  Shea Tvrdik, 10             15:46.0   
   27  Kate Ellison, 9             16:28.0   
   28  Kali Burrow, 9              16:29.0   
   34  Anita Martin, 12            16:33.0   
   45  Kendall Tvrdik, 9           16:59.0   
Time = 1:19:30.0     Places = 77 
 
4. Grand Rapids 
   13  Jenna Heitzman, 9           15:46.0   
   22  Heidi Mondry, 11            16:09.0   
   23  Sarah Gaalaas, 11           16:10.0   
   26  Markie Degrio, 8            16:25.0   
   29  Britney Helmbrecht, 10      16:29.0   
   31  Rachel Cameron, 11          16:30.0   
   50  Raynee Degrio, 10           17:09.0   
Time = 1:20:59.0     Places = 113 
 
5. Moorhead 
    4  Claire Steinke, 12          15:21.0   
   17  Rachel Mjones, 9            15:54.0   
   25  Hannah Stordahl, 9          16:22.0   
   36  Anna Valan, 12              16:38.0   
   37  Kim Hest, 10                16:42.0   
   39  Jenna Dolence, 10           16:51.0   
   42  Brook Bruggeman, 11         16:55.0   
Time = 1:20:57.0     Places = 119 
 
6. Brainerd 
   19  Hannah McAllister, 8        16:03.0   
   20  Kacie Bahr, 9               16:03.0   
   33  Carissa Schmidt, 11         16:32.0   
   38  Katy Posterick, 11          16:49.0   
   41  Jenna Dean, 8               16:53.0   
   44  Jenna Roberts, 11           16:57.0   
   55  Tori Bahr, 12               17:16.0   
Time = 1:22:20.0     Places = 151 

7. Detroit Lakes 
    1  Hanna Grinaker, 11          14:09.0   
   21  Chantel Pauquette, 9        16:06.0   
   59  Julie Ammons, 11            17:36.0   
   63  Annie Klein, 9              17:43.0   
   69  Liz Johnson, 12             18:06.0   
   70  Jen Yost, 12                18:16.0   
   76  Brooke Johnson, 11          19:04.0   
Time = 1:23:40.0     Places = 213 
 
8. St. Cloud Tech 
   35  Kristen Johnson, 12         16:34.0   
   40  Megan Gray, 8               16:52.0   
   47  Jesse Fark, 11              17:02.0   
   62  Natalie Klaverkamp, 12      17:42.0   
   65  Whitney Langenfeld, 12      17:47.0   
   71  Amanda Klaverkamp, 8        18:17.0   
   81  Liz Doane, 11               20:11.0   
Time = 1:25:57.0     Places = 249 
 
9*. Little Falls 
   43  Melanie VanHeel, 10         16:56.0   
   49  Kathryn Rush, 10            17:07.0   
   57  Sarah Paycer, 11            17:28.0   
   60  Elizabeth Hauer, 8          17:37.0   
   66  Melissa Kempenich, 9        17:49.0   
   67  Erin Rioux, 9               17:57.0   
Time = 1:26:57.0     Places = 275 
 
10*. Sauk Rapids  - Rice 
   15  Kelsay Peterson, 9          15:49.0   
   52  Jodi DeGrote, 11            17:11.0   
   61  Jenny Timm, 11              17:42.0   
   73  Amanda Cagel, 11            18:18.0   
   74  Nicole Corrigan, 9          18:40.0   
   84  Kayla Sigler, 9             20:54.0   
   85  Heidi Scepanski, 11         21:03.0   
Time = 1:27:40.0     Places = 275 
 
11. Bemidji 
   46  Hannah Wangberg, 10         17:01.0   
   48  Kelly Bittner, 12           17:04.0   
   56  Becca Hougen, 12            17:23.0   
   58  Rachael Lund, 12            17:30.0   
   68  Shaunna Jacobson, 12        18:00.0   
   75  Brynna Nelson, 10           18:51.0   
Time = 1:26:58.0     Places = 276 
 
12. St. Cloud Apollo 
   51  Jenna Hammerberg, 12        17:09.0   
   53  Laura Wolfram, 11           17:12.0   
   64  Maia Bentz, 11              17:46.0   
   80  Abbey Haugen, 9             20:07.0   
   86  Christy Ringsmuth, 9        21:40.0   
   87  Kelsey Alger, 11            22:38.0   
   88  Morgan Diedrichs, 10        23:08.0   
Time = 1:33:54.0     Places = 334 
 

 
 



13. Thief River Falls 
   72  Kristen Melvie, 11          18:17.0   
   77  Blakely Two Teeth, 10       19:14.0   
   78  Sara Kalinoski, 12          20:03.0   
   79  Chelsea Sorteberg, 8        20:04.0   
   82  Katie Walrath, 9            20:33.0   
   83  Toni Sorteberg, 8           20:34.0   
Time = 1:38:11.0     Places = 388 
 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Hanna Grinaker, 11          14:09.0    Detroit Lakes 
    2     2  Emily Winans, 12            15:05.0    Fergus Falls 
    3     3  Sarah Weaver, 10            15:17.0    Alexandria 
    4     4  Claire Steinke, 12          15:21.0    Moorhead 
    5     5  Liz Vold, 10                15:25.0    Sartell 
    6     6  Callie Shea, 8              15:29.0    Fergus Falls 
    7     7  Jessica Hurlbut, 12         15:30.0    Alexandria 
    8     8  Tiffany Jacobs, 11          15:36.0    Sartell 
    9     9  Anna VanWechel, 10          15:37.0    Fergus Falls 
   10    10  Sam VanWechel, 12           15:38.0    Fergus Falls 
   11    11  Ramsey Vogt, 8              15:41.0    Fergus Falls 
   12    12  Shea Tvrdik, 10             15:46.0    Alexandria 
   13    13  Jenna Heitzman, 9           15:46.0    Grand Rapids 
   14    14  Hannah Kellerman, 7         15:49.0    Sartell 
   15    15  Kelsay Peterson, 9          15:49.0    Sauk Rapids  - Rice 
   16    16  Desi Mantey, 8              15:50.0    Sartell 
   17    17  Rachel Mjones, 9            15:54.0    Moorhead 
   18    18  Alex Murray, 9              16:00.0    Sartell 
   19    19  Hannah McAllister, 8        16:03.0    Brainerd 
   20    20  Kacie Bahr, 9               16:03.0    Brainerd 
   21    21  Chantel Pauquette, 9        16:06.0    Detroit Lakes 
   22    22  Heidi Mondry, 11            16:09.0    Grand Rapids 
   23    23  Sarah Gaalaas, 11           16:10.0    Grand Rapids 
   24    24  Morgan Raehsler, 8          16:18.0    Sartell 
   25    25  Hannah Stordahl, 9          16:22.0    Moorhead 
   26    26  Markie Degrio, 8            16:25.0    Grand Rapids 
   27        Caitlyn Dingmann, 8         16:25.0    Rocori 
   28    27  Kate Ellison, 9             16:28.0    Alexandria 
   29    28  Kali Burrow, 9              16:29.0    Alexandria 
   30    29  Britney Helmbrecht, 10      16:29.0    Grand Rapids 
   31    30  Kylie Zenner, 8             16:30.0    Fergus Falls 
   32    31  Rachel Cameron, 11          16:30.0    Grand Rapids 
   33    32  Anna Rengel, 11             16:31.0    Fergus Falls 
   34    33  Carissa Schmidt, 11         16:32.0    Brainerd 
   35    34  Anita Martin, 12            16:33.0    Alexandria 
   36    35  Kristen Johnson, 12         16:34.0    St. Cloud Tech 
   37    36  Anna Valan, 12              16:38.0    Moorhead 
   38    37  Kim Hest, 10                16:42.0    Moorhead 
   39    38  Katy Posterick, 11          16:49.0    Brainerd 
   40    39  Jenna Dolence, 10           16:51.0    Moorhead 
   41    40  Megan Gray, 8               16:52.0    St. Cloud Tech 
   42    41  Jenna Dean, 8               16:53.0    Brainerd 
   43    42  Brook Bruggeman, 11         16:55.0    Moorhead 
   44    43  Melanie VanHeel, 10         16:56.0    Little Falls 
   45        Caitlin Schnettler, 10      16:57.0    Rocori 
   46    44  Jenna Roberts, 11           16:57.0    Brainerd 
   47    45  Kendall Tvrdik, 9           16:59.0    Alexandria 
   48    46  Hannah Wangberg, 10         17:01.0    Bemidji 
   49    47  Jesse Fark, 11              17:02.0    St. Cloud Tech 
   50    48  Kelly Bittner, 12           17:04.0    Bemidji 
   51    49  Kathryn Rush, 10            17:07.0    Little Falls 
   52    50  Raynee Degrio, 10           17:09.0    Grand Rapids 
   53    51  Jenna Hammerberg, 12        17:09.0    St. Cloud Apollo 
   54    52  Jodi DeGrote, 11            17:11.0    Sauk Rapids  - Rice 
   55    53  Laura Wolfram, 11           17:12.0    St. Cloud Apollo 
   56    54  Courtney Klinkhammer, 8     17:15.0    Sartell 
   57    55  Tori Bahr, 12               17:16.0    Brainerd 
   58    56  Becca Hougen, 12            17:23.0    Bemidji 
   59    57  Sarah Paycer, 11            17:28.0    Little Falls 
   60    58  Rachael Lund, 12            17:30.0    Bemidji 
   61    59  Julie Ammons, 11            17:36.0    Detroit Lakes 
   62    60  Elizabeth Hauer, 8          17:37.0    Little Falls 
   63        Melisa Gorham, 12           17:38.0    Rocori 
   64    61  Jenny Timm, 11              17:42.0    Sauk Rapids  - Rice 
   65    62  Natalie Klaverkamp, 12      17:42.0    St. Cloud Tech 
   66    63  Annie Klein, 9              17:43.0    Detroit Lakes 
   67    64  Maia Bentz, 11              17:46.0    St. Cloud Apollo 
   68    65  Whitney Langenfeld, 12      17:47.0    St. Cloud Tech 
   69    66  Melissa Kempenich, 9        17:49.0    Little Falls 
   70    67  Erin Rioux, 9               17:57.0    Little Falls 



   71    68  Shaunna Jacobson, 12        18:00.0    Bemidji 
   72    69  Liz Johnson, 12             18:06.0    Detroit Lakes 
   73    70  Jen Yost, 12                18:16.0    Detroit Lakes 
   74    71  Amanda Klaverkamp, 8        18:17.0    St. Cloud Tech 
   75    72  Kristen Melvie, 11          18:17.0    Thief River Falls 
   76    73  Amanda Cagel, 11            18:18.0    Sauk Rapids  - Rice 
   77        Mandy Heinen, 8             18:39.0    Rocori 
   78    74  Nicole Corrigan, 9          18:40.0    Sauk Rapids  - Rice 
   79    75  Brynna Nelson, 10           18:51.0    Bemidji 
   80    76  Brooke Johnson, 11          19:04.0    Detroit Lakes 
   81    77  Blakely Two Teeth, 10       19:14.0    Thief River Falls 
   82    78  Sara Kalinoski, 12          20:03.0    Thief River Falls 
   83    79  Chelsea Sorteberg, 8        20:04.0    Thief River Falls 
   84    80  Abbey Haugen, 9             20:07.0    St. Cloud Apollo 
   85    81  Liz Doane, 11               20:11.0    St. Cloud Tech 
   86    82  Katie Walrath, 9            20:33.0    Thief River Falls 
   87    83  Toni Sorteberg, 8           20:34.0    Thief River Falls 
   88    84  Kayla Sigler, 9             20:54.0    Sauk Rapids  - Rice 
   89    85  Heidi Scepanski, 11         21:03.0    Sauk Rapids  - Rice 
   90    86  Christy Ringsmuth, 9        21:40.0    St. Cloud Apollo 
   91    87  Kelsey Alger, 11            22:38.0    St. Cloud Apollo 
   92    88  Morgan Diedrichs, 10        23:08.0    St. Cloud Apollo 
 


